ETF0056 Data Warehouse and Visual Business Intelligence Solution
Data Specifications – Pharmacy
Page 1 of 34
APPENDIX 2
DATA SPECIFICATIONS – PHARMACY
June 01, 2016; version 1.0
 1See the Proposed NCPDP Standard Format Data Fields (pages 31-34) for a list of additional NCPDP data
elements not currently contained on the existing PBM data layout for Contractor, PBM and ETF

294 Prescribed Days Supply A
295 Prescriber Certification Status A
461‐EU Prior Authorization Type Code T,A,Z,W
299 Processor Defined Prior Authorization Reason Code A
395 Processor Payment Clarification Code A
396 Processor Specific Data A
601‐18 Product Code A,X
601‐19 Product Code Qualifier A,X
477‐BE Professional Service Fee Submitted T,A
511‐FB Reject Code T,F,A,N,V,E,I
878 Reject Override Code A
498‐PC Request Period Date‐End T,A
879‐N2 Sending Entity Identifier A,V,E,Y,L
886 Service Provider Chain Code A,E
429‐DT Special Packaging Indicator T,A
A37 Specialty Claim Indicator A
557‐AV Tax Exempt Indicator T,A
ETF0056 Data Warehouse and Visual Business Intelligence Solution
Data Specifications – Pharmacy
Page 34 of 34
NCPDP
Field
Name Of Field
Standard Formats
732‐TB Telephone Number A,V,X,L
B10‐8A Telephone Number Extension A,V,X,L
889 Therapeutic Chapter A
601‐25 Therapeutic Class Code R,A,J,I
601‐26 Therapeutic Class Code Qualifier R,A,J,I